RESOLUTION NO. ____ - 17

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING AND ADOPTING THE LIQUOR AND BEER RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS:

Section 1. That the former Liquor and Beer Licensing Board Rules of Procedure changed to Liquor and Beer Rules and Regulations for the City of Colorado Springs includes the elimination of required Liquor Board hearings for transfer and includes the rules for Entertainment Districts and Common Consumption Areas and are hereby accepted and adopted.

Section 3. That the Liquor and Beer Rules and Regulations for the City of Colorado Springs, as amended, are amended as set forth on Exhibit "A" attached and made a part of this Resolution.

Section 3. That this Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage.

Section 4. That the Liquor and Beer Rules and Regulations for the City of Colorado Springs, as amended, shall remain in effect until further amended or rescinded by Council.

Dated at Colorado Springs, Colorado this day of	, 2017.
---	---------

ATTEST:	Council President
Sarah B. Johnson, City Clerk	

"Exhibit A"